BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - June 14, 2012 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners of two races in 2012 Allowed 2
Ibs. A race in 2012 Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,000. Claiming Price: $8,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track

Purse: $17,000

Plus: $360 Other Sources
Available Money: $17,360
Value of Race: $17,360 1st $10,200, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $2,040, 4th $1,020, 5th $350, 6th $350
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 2:36 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Giant Steps (Bejarano, Rafael)

Imperial Pride (Bednar,

Vinnie)

Brereton Park (Pedroza, Martin)

Already There (Gomez,

Film Fortune (Gutierrez,

Garrett)
Mario)

California Soldier (Delgadillo, Agapito)

Fractional Times: 22.65 45.76 1:10.79

Split Times:

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Brian J. Pitnick.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Giant Steps

Claiming Prices:

(23:11) (25:03) (6:57)

Wgt M/E

124 L
1137 L
120 Lf
117 Lb
120 L bf
120 L bf

PP Start 1/4 1/2
3 4 42 1/2 44
5 1 1Head 1/2
6 2 o112 2212
16 51/2 52
25 6
4 3 33 1/2 3l 1/2

Final Time: 1:17.36

New Trainer: Victor L. Garcia

Str

11/2
21 1/2

52 12

Fin
1344
21 3/4
36 1/2
234
5112
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
2.10
6.70
8.90

53.90

16.80

Giant Steps, Chestnut Gelding, by Gilded Time out of Graceful Stepper, by Phone Trick. Foaled Mar 17, 2007 in California.
Winning Owner: Morey, William E. and Nentwig, Melinda and Michael

New Owner: McDonald, Skinner and Weigel

4 - Giant Steps: $8,000; 7 - Imperial Pride: $8,000; 8 - Brereton Park: $8,000; 1 - Already There: $8,000; 3 - Film
Fortune: $8,000; 6 - California Soldier: $8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Arabian Storm (Veterinarian), Chop House George (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $167,607

Pgm Horse

4 Giant Steps
7  Imperial Pride
8  Brereton Park

Win
3.40

PI

ace Show
2.20 2.10
2.80 2.20

2.60

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$2.00 Quinella
$1.00 Trifecta
$1.00 Superfecta

$2.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
4-7

4-7

4-7-8

4-7-8-1

2-4

1-2-4 (3 correct)

$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 1-2-5 (3 correct)

$2.00 Consolation

Double

2-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
4.00
4.20
9.70
18.90
24.20
61.80
30.40
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Pgm Horse Name

Giant Steps
Imperial Pride
Brereton Park
Already There
Film Fortune

California Soldier

Start

1/4
45
1Head
2Head
57 1/2
68

31 1/2

1/2 Str
4_4 1/2 32
112 1112
112 112
58 1/2 45
gloL2 o1
33 57

Fin
13/4
5314
212
49

512 1/4
gl2 3/

Pool
102,877
4,528
78,103
57,176
15,032
20,917

Trainers: 4 - Morey, William; 7 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 8 - Sherlock, Gary; 1 - Miller, Peter; 3 - Van Berg, Jack; 6 - Diodoro, Robertino

Owners:

Bernhardt, Charles and Sherlock, Gary; 1 - Altamira Racing Stable; 3 -Samuel Almaraz; 6 -Charles Garvey;

Footnotes

Comments

bid 3wd 1/16,gamely
drifted out late,edged
btwn 1/16,best rest
broke in,rail trip

came out str,no threat
broke in bit,wkened

4 - Morey, William E. and Nentwig, Melinda and Michael; 7 - Balardeta, Joseph, Medina, David, Schumer, Barry and Valente, Roddy J.; 8 -

GIANT STEPS chased off the rail, angled in and moved up inside on the turn, came out into the stretch, bid three deep under some left handed urging a
sixteenth out and wore down the runner-up late. IMPERIAL PRIDE angled in and tugged some while dueling for the lead along the rail, fought back in the
stretch, drifted out some despite right handed urging in late stretch and could not hold off the winner. BRERETON PARK also angled in and dueled
alongside the runner-up, was between horses in deep stretch and weakened late but clearly bested the others. ALREADY THERE broke inward and a trifle
slowly, saved ground chasing the pace throughout and did not rally. FILM FORTUNE settled alongside a rival then a bit off the rail on the turn, came out in
the stretch and was not a threat. CALIFORNIA SOLDIER broke in a bit, was sent along to stalk the pace off the rail, continued alongside the winner leaving
the turn and weakened in the stretch.
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