BETFAIR HOLLYWOOD PARK - June 14, 2012 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners of two races in 2012 Allowed 2

lbs. A race in 2012 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,000. Claiming Price: \$8,000

Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track

Purse: \$17,000

Plus: \$360 Other Sources Available Money: \$17,360

Value of Race: \$17,360 1st \$10,200, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$2,040, 4th \$1,020, 5th \$350, 6th \$350

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:36 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20May12 9BHP2	4	Giant Steps (Bejarano, Rafael)	124	L	3	4	42 1/2	4 ⁴	3 ³	1 ^{3/4}	0.70*	bid 3wd 1/16,gamely
29Apr12 ⁷ BHP ⁶	7	Imperial Pride (Bednar, Vinnie)	1137	L	5	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	21 3/4	2.10	drifted out late,edged
1Jun12 ⁶ BHP ⁴	8	Brereton Park (Pedroza, Martin)	120	Lf	6	2	2 ¹ 1/2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	21 1/2	3 ⁶ 1/2	6.70	btwn 1/16,best rest
28May12 ¹ BHP ⁷	1	Already There (Gomez, Garrett)	117	Lb	1	6	5 ^{1/2}	5 ²	4 ²	4 ^{3 1/4}	8.90	broke in,rail trip
26Jun11 ⁴ HOL ⁶	3	Film Fortune (Gutierrez, Mario)	120	L bf	2	5	6	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	53.90	came out str,no threat
17May12 ⁶ BHP ⁹	6	California Soldier (Delgadillo, Agapito)	120	L bf	4	3	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	6	16.80	broke in bit,wkened

Fractional Times: 22.65 45.76 1:10.79

Split Times: (23:11) (25:03) (6:57)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Giant Steps, Chestnut Gelding, by Gilded Time out of Graceful Stepper, by Phone Trick. Foaled Mar 17, 2007 in California.

Final Time: 1:17.36

Breeder: Brian J. Pitnick. Winning Owner: Morey, William E. and Nentwig, Melinda and Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Giant Steps New Trainer: Victor L. Garcia New Owner: McDonald, Skinner and Weigel

Claiming Prices: 4 - Giant Steps: \$8,000; 7 - Imperial Pride: \$8,000; 8 - Brereton Park: \$8,000; 1 - Already There: \$8,000; 3 - Film

Fortune: \$8,000; 6 - California Soldier: \$8,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Arabian Storm (Veterinarian), Chop House George (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$167,607

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Giant Steps	3.40	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	4-7	4.00	102,877
7	Imperial Pride		2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Quinella	4-7	4.20	4,528
8	Brereton Park			2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-7-8	9.70	78,103
					\$1.00 Superfecta	4-7-8-1	18.90	57,176
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-4	24.20	15,032
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-2-4 (3 correct)	61.80	20,917
					\$1.00 Consolation Pick 3	3 1-2-5 (3 correct)	30.40	0
					\$2.00 Consolation	2-5	9.00	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Feriorillance Rullling Line Freview							
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
4	Giant Steps	4	4 ⁵	44 1/2	3 ²	1 ^{3/4}	
7	Imperial Pride	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	
8	Brereton Park	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	
1	Already There	6	5 ^{7 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/2}	4 ⁵	4 ⁹	
3	Film Fortune	5	68	6 ^{10 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	5 ¹² 1/4	
6	California Soldier	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3^3	5 ⁷	6 ^{12 3/4}	

Trainers: 4 - Morey, William; 7 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 8 - Sherlock, Gary; 1 - Miller, Peter; 3 - Van Berg, Jack; 6 - Diodoro, Robertino

Owners: 4 - Morey, William E. and Nentwig, Melinda and Michael; 7 - Balardeta, Joseph, Medina, David, Schumer, Barry and Valente, Roddy J.; 8 - Bernhardt, Charles and Sherlock, Gary; 1 - Altamira Racing Stable; 3 - Samuel Almaraz; 6 - Charles Garvey;

Footnotes

GIANT STEPS chased off the rail, angled in and moved up inside on the turn, came out into the stretch, bid three deep under some left handed urging a sixteenth out and wore down the runner-up late. IMPERIAL PRIDE angled in and tugged some while dueling for the lead along the rail, fought back in the stretch, drifted out some despite right handed urging in late stretch and could not hold off the winner. BRERETON PARK also angled in and dueled alongside the runner-up, was between horses in deep stretch and weakened late but clearly bested the others. ALREADY THERE broke inward and a trifle slowly, saved ground chasing the pace throughout and did not rally. FILM FORTUNE settled alongside a rival then a bit off the rail on the turn, came out in the stretch and was not a threat. CALIFORNIA SOLDIER broke in a bit, was sent along to stalk the pace off the rail, continued alongside the winner leaving the turn and weakened in the stretch.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.